24 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-BVSWB Series Ball Valves
SWB
Features
�	Ultra low internal volume

Catalog 4121-BVSWB Series Ball Valves
SWB
How to Order Options	 Examples
Lever Lock-Out Devices –
	 Add the suffix -LD to the end of the part number to order directly on the valve.	 4F-SWB8L-RT-V-SS-LD
	 For field installation, order part number as shown in the example. 	 SWB8/12-HANDLE-LOCKING
Oval Handles – Add the suffix -S to the end of the part number. 	 8A-SWB8L-RT-T-SS-S
Oval Handle Lock-Out Devices –
	 Add the suffix -LD to the end of the part number to order directly on the valve. 	 6F-SWB8L-RT-V-SS-S-LD
	 For field installation, order part number as shown in the example. 	 SWB8/12-HANDLE-OVAL-LOCKING
Pneumatic Actuators – For detailed actuator information, refer to the
Pneumatic Actuators section of this catalog.
	 For factory assembly, add the actuator part number as the suffix to the
	   valve part number. 	 8F-SWB8L-RT-BN-SS-61AC-2
	 For field installation, specify the the actuator desired. 	 61AC-2
	 The appropriate mounting hardware may be obtained by adding the valve series
	   and actuator size to the prefix MK-. 	 MK-SWB8L-61
Electric Actuators – For detailed actuator information, refer to the Electric
Actuators section of this catalog.
	 For factory assembly, add the actuator part number as the suffix to the
	   valve part number. 	 8A-SWB8L-RT-EPR-SS-71A
	 For field installation, specify the actuator desired. 	 71A
	 The appropriate mounting hardware may be obtained by adding the valve series
	   and actuator series to the prefix MK-. 	 MK-SWB8L-70.
Grafoil® is a registered trademark of UCAR Carbon Technology Corporation
How to Order
The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The four product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
The example below describes a SWB8L Two-Way Ball Valve with 1/2" A-LOK® end connections for ports 1 and 2,
reinforced PTFE seats, Nitrile rubber body seals, and stainless steel construction.
* Note: If ports 1 and 2 are the same, eliminate the port 2 designator.
  Example:
	 8A	 –	 SWB8L	 –	 RT	 –	 BN	 –	 SS
Port
Size Port 1*    Port 2*
Valve
Series
Valve
Configuration
Seat
Material
Seal
Material
Body
Material
4
6
8
12
16
Z	 CPI™ Tube
A	 A-LOK® Tube
F	 Female NPT
W	 Tube Socket Weld
PSW	 Pipe Socket Weld
PBW8	 Pipe Buttweld (Schedule 80)
SWB4
SWB8
SWB12
SWB16
L  2-Way PKR	 Virgin PEEK1
RT	 Glass Reinforced
PTFE
T	 PTFE
BN	 Nitrile Rubber
EPR	 Ethylene
Propylene Rubber
V	 Fluorocarbon
Rubber
G	 Grafoil® Gasket1, 2
SS	 Stainless
Steel
1	 Not available in size 12.
2	 Grafoil® Seals only available with PEEK Seats.
Note: Upper and Lower PTFE packing is replaced with PEEK when valves are ordered with PEEK Seats.
Seat
Material
Valve
Series
––
Port 2*Port 1*
Port
Size
Valve
Configuration
55 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Products Division
Jacksonville, AL USA
Catalog 4121-BV MAB Series Ball Valves
MAB
How to Order 2-Way and 3-Way MAB Series Ball Valves
When ordering Parker MPI™ Ball valves, consider first the bore size to verify that it is large enough for the
flow rate needed, then choose the end connection.  We have flow and pressure options not found anywhere
else. The correct part number is easily derived from the following example and ordering chart. The ten product
characteristics required are coded as shown in the chart.
The following example describes an MAB Series, three-way diverter ball valve with a .375" orifice, fluorocarbon
rubber seals, 1/4" MPI™ medium pressure inverted connections on all ports, stainless steel body and the optional
lock out device.
Options
Standard valve has Fluorocarbon Rubber o-rings [0 ºF (-18 ºC) to 400 ºF (204 ºC) maximum].
	 KZ - Standard valve with FFKM Highly Fluorinated Fluorocarbon Rubber o-rings [30°F to 500°F (0° to 260°C).
		     NOTE: Not available with 3/4" orifice 2-way valves
	 C - Standard valve with PTFE U-Cup Seal [0° to 500°F (-18° to 260°C)].
		   NOTE: Only available with 3/4" orifice 2-way valves
	 BN - Standard valve with Buna-N (Nitrile) Rubber o-rings [-20° to 250°F (-29° to 121°C)].
	 EPR - Standard valve with Ethylene Propylene Rubber o-rings [-20° to 250°F (-29° to 121°C).
	 LD - Standard valve with factory-installed lock out device.
Typical part number example: 4MP7-MAB6XPKD-V-SSP-LD (part number is created based on customer selection of product parameters, see below for example)
4 MP7 - MAB 6 X PK D - V - SSP - LD
Inlet/Outlet
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
Valve
Series
Orifice
Size
Valve
Type
Seat
Material
3 Way
Valve Type
Seat Gland
Seal Material
Body
Material Options
4 = 1/4"
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
9 = 9/16"
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"
MP7= Parker
MPI™
MAB 3 = 3/16"2
4 = 1/4"1
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
12 = 3/4"1
L=
2 Way
X=
3 Way
PK=
PEEK
Blank=
Selector
D=
Diverter
V***=
Fluorocarbon
Rubber
KZ**=
FFKM Highly
Fluorinated
Fluorocarbon